

## City of Annapolis

160 Duke Of Gloucester Street Annapolis, MD 21401

### Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: R-17-19 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 4/6/2019 In control: Financial Advisory Commission

On agenda: 6/10/2019 Final action: 6/10/2019

Title: FY 2020 Fines Schedule Effective July 1, 2019 - For the purpose of specifying fines that will be

charged for FY 2020.

Sponsors: Gavin Buckley

Indexes: Finance Committee, Financial Advisory Commission

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. R-17-19 FY2020 Fines Schedule Resolution First Reader.pdf, 2. R-17-19 FY2020 Fines Schedule

First Reader.pdf, 3. R-17-19 Staff Report and Fiscal Impact Note.pdf, 4. R-17-19 Redlined FY2020 Redlined Fines Schedule.pdf, 5. R-17-19 Amendment No 1 Buckley.pdf, 6. R-17-19 SIGNED.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/10/2019	1	City Council	adopt on second reader	Pass
6/10/2019	1	City Council	adopt as amended	Pass
6/10/2019	1	City Council	amended	Pass
5/13/2019	1	City Council	declare the public hearing closed	
5/7/2019	1	Finance Committee	recommend with amendments	Pass
4/29/2019	1	City Council	declare the public hearing left open	
4/8/2019	1	City Council	adopt on first reader	Pass
4/8/2019	1	City Council	refer	
4/8/2019	1	City Council	refer	

FY 2020 Fines Schedule Effective July 1, 2019 - For the purpose of specifying fines that will be charged for FY 2020.

#### CITY COUNCIL OF THE

# City of Annapolis

Resolution 17-19

**Introduced by: Mayor Buckley** 

Referred to

**Finance Committee** 

**Financial Advisory Commission** 

### A RESOLUTION concerning

File #: R-17-19, Version: 1

### FY 2020 Fines Schedule Effective July 1, 2019

**FOR** the purpose of specifying fines that will be charged for FY 2020.

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to Title 1, Chapter 1.20 - General Penalty and Municipal Infractions, of the City Code, fines are authorized in the City Code and established by resolution of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City of Annapolis seeks to update the fines imposed for municipal infractions.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL** that the FY 2020 Fines Schedule shall be as attached.

**AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL** that the FY 2020 Fines Schedule shall take effect on July 1, 2019, or on the date of adoption, whichever date is later.

#### **EXPLANATION**

UPPERCASE indicates matter added. Strikethrough indicates matter stricken. Underlining indicates amendments.